Town of Grover August 2, 2022 Minutes

The meeting was called to order at 6:30pm by Chairman Brad Wyss. In attendance were: Chairman Brad Wyss, Supervisor Katie VanDeWalle, Supervisor Alan Carlson, Clerk/Treasurer Lisa Witak, Joe Liptak, Tom Kuchta, Rick Prusak, Kathy Prusak, Shane Seefeldt, Dan Klimek, Halle Beranek-Peshtigo Times, Christina DuBois-GFL, and Ryan Arveson-GFL.

Motion to approve the agenda by Carlson, second by VanDeWalle. Carried

Motion to approve 7/5/22 minutes by VanDeWalle, second by Carlson. Carried

Motion to approve treasurer's report by Wyss, second by VanDeWalle. Carried

Public Comment:

Rick Prusak asked about town ordinances regarding abandoned buildings.

Communications:

Thank you and donation from Marinette County 4-H Leader's Association and letter from land information department about waste drop off sites

Officer Reports:

Clerk/Treasurer: Election 8/9/22

Supervisor I: Things have been better at the black bridge this year. 3 people came to open book on 7/25/22

Supervisor II: The culvert on Lepinsky Ln is done. Some complaints received on trees hanging over the road.

Chairperson: Landfill wells were sampled today

Garbage/Recycling Coordinator: None

Zoning Administrator: 2 building permits, 1 conditional use, 1 driveway permit, 1 fire number sign Road Crew: Ditch cutting completed and some roads have been patched

Fire Department: department personnel are helping at National Night Out, open house is Saturday 9/17 starting at 10am at Harmony Station

Information from GFL regarding changing to automated carts.

Motion to approve operator's licenses for Brayden J Kakuk, Johnathan Robert Conn, and Eric Joseph Lopez by Wyss, second by VanDeWalle. Carried

Motion to approve Lisa Witak to attend county election training 8/31/22 by Wyss, second by VanDeWalle. Carried Next meeting will be Wednesday 9/7/22 at 6:30pm Motion to approve vouchers 15373-15409 by VanDeWalle, second by Carlson. Carried Motion to adjourn at 7:48pm by Carlson, second by VanDeWalle. Carried

Respectfully submitted, Lisa Witak, WCMC Clerk/Treasurer